OFFENDER NAME
MONTGOMERY, MARCUS
PAMIROYAN, ALEXIS, ALF
MC KINNY, GREGORY
WELLS, STANLEY
TREVINO, VICTOR, VERN
MARTINEZ, EDGAR, BENI
HUGHES, LEE, EDWARD
HUMPHREYS, DONALD, R
HALE, DOUGLAS, KENT
LUCAS, WILFRED, CARL
SARMIENTO, MARCELO, !
HERNANDEZ, CESAR, OJE
PENA, MIGUEL, ARTHUR
VILLANUEVA, JULIO
GIUFFRA, DOMINGOS, SE
STEWART, TODD
MEDRANO, EDWIN
SWAN, JEFFERY, ONEAL
CHAVEZ, EDDIE
HURTADO, RICHARD
IBARRA, MARTIN, ORTEG
DIAZ, CARLOS
PADILLA, ROBERTO, S
NASH, TIMOTHY, L
PARSONS, DELROY, J
THORN, KENNETH, RAND
BELTRAN, FARREL, MARK
FLORES, JESSE, DAVID
KRASE, TODD, MICHAEL
HERNANDEZ, JESUS
GAGE, GEORGE, HENRY
LUJAN, REUBEN, KENNET
DOWNING, PAUL, MYROI
CUELLAR, EDWARD, JUAI
MARTINEZ, JESUS
GUDINO, MARTIN
JORDAN, TYREL, CHARLES
GALLARDO, ROBERT, ART
ZAMARO, SAMUEL
TAYLOR, KEVIN, EUGENE
GUZMAN, DENICE, GARC
DAWSON, AMOURA
HENNIG, CHARITIE, LOVE
WALLACE, TRACY, SHERE
GREY, JAMES, DANIEL
WILLSON, RODNEY, A
LUCIOUS, MANUEL
VIGIL, JUAN, CARLOS
FRANCO, JOE, FRED
MORRIS, JOHN, FITZGER/
CARDENAS, ERWIN, VICT
JIMENEZ, FRANCISCO, AC
BOOZE, JOHN, JOSEPH
LESURE, MATTHEW, LAVI
PARTIDA, TEODORO
LOPEZ, JUAN, MEDINA
MARTINEZ, ALFREDO, AL
HANSEN, TERRY, MICHAE
HALE, WEBSTER, JR
YOUNG, JAMEL, LARON
MONTOYA, LUIS
VLAHOS, EDWIN, LEWIS
CARRILLO, VINCENT, PRE

CDC#
T39402
AY7269
P23535
B93798
H48837
BE1028
170693
162928
AC9997
D48362
151413
AP8954
K69468
J03063
C23936
AG3078
F51692
P47495
H25244
V64077
H82990
G42493
P22465
P54493
C43729
K83266
135321
P24626
P09224
C89809
157938
P87809
E93058
F48373
AA4387
G63713
AD9249
T68320
P31914
D03165
WF0457
WE7860
W93275
X20893
T74365
E97618
B91839
T07646
D97133
D25511
V42651
P84312
C73821
E14644
169244
H90942
V48113
F28735
C13756
F60010
H73432
C37474
P61145

California Board of Parole Hearings
Parole Hearing Schedule for December 2022

COUNTY OF

HEARING TYPE COMMITMENT
Initial Suitability Hearing | Sacramento,Alameda
Initial Suitability Hearing |/Alameda
Initial Suitability Hearing Los Angeles,Imperial
Subsequent Suitability Hé Los Angeles,Marin,San Jo
Initial Suitability Hearing |San Mateo,Santa Clara
Initial Suitability Hearing |Santa Clara
Subsequent Suitability H¢Kern
Initial Suitability Hearing | Contra Costa
Subsequent Suitability He Riverside
Subsequent Suitability He¢Riverside
Subsequent Suitability H¢San Francisco
Subsequent Suitability He Santa Cruz
Subsequent Suitability Hé Los Angeles
Subsequent Suitability H¢Los Angeles,Kings
Subsequent Suitability H¢Los Angeles,Kern,San Ma
Initial Suitability Hearing |Los Angeles
Subsequent Suitability Hé Los Angeles
Initial Suitability Hearing |Los Angeles
Subsequent Suitability H¢Del Norte,Los Angeles
Initial Suitability Hearing | Tulare
Subsequent Suitability He Orange,Fresno
Initial Suitability Hearing |Los Angeles
Subsequent Suitability He Sacramento
Initial Suitability Hearing |Alameda
Subsequent Suitability He Alameda
Initial Suitability Hearing | Butte
Subsequent Suitability H¢San Bernardino,Kings
Initial Suitability Hearing |Los Angeles
Initial Suitability Hearing |Los Angeles
Subsequent Suitability H¢Los Angeles
Initial Suitability Hearing 'Los Angeles
Initial Suitability Hearing | Los Angeles
Subsequent Suitability Hé Los Angeles
Subsequent Suitability H¢Kern,Riverside
Initial Suitability Hearing | Del Norte,Los Angeles
Initial Suitability Hearing |Los Angeles
Initial Suitability Hearing |Santa Barbara
Initial Suitability Hearing |San Diego
Initial Suitability Hearing |San Diego
Subsequent ReconsideraiVentura
Subsequent Suitability HeKern
Initial Suitability Hearing |Sacramento
Subsequent Suitability H¢Solano
Initial Suitability Hearing |Los Angeles
Initial Suitability Hearing | Sacramento
Subsequent Suitability H¢San Diego
Initial Suitability Hearing |San Diego
Initial Suitability Hearing |Sacramento
Subsequent Suitability HéSan Diego
Initial Suitability Hearing |Sacramento
Subsequent Suitability He Sacramento
Initial Suitability Hearing |San Diego
Subsequent Suitability Hée Sacramento
Subsequent Suitability H¢San Diego
Subsequent Suitability H¢Los Angeles,Kern
Subsequent Suitability He Los Angeles,Kern
Initial Suitability Hearing ' Los Angeles,Kings
Initial Suitability Hearing | Los Angeles,Orange,Impe
Initial Suitability Hearing  Los Angeles,Monterey
Initial Suitability Hearing |Los Angeles
Subsequent Suitability HéSan Diego
Initial Suitability Hearing |San Diego
Initial Suitability Hearing [Kern,Monterey

PANEL
Panel A
Panel A
Panel A
Panel A
Panel A
Panel A
Panel A
Panel A
Panel A
Panel A
Panel A
Panel A
Panel A
Panel A
Panel A
Panel A
Panel A
Panel A
Panel A
Panel A
Panel A
Panel A
Panel A
Panel A
Panel A
Panel A
Panel A
Panel A
Panel A
Panel A
Panel A
Panel A
Panel A
Panel A
Panel A
Panel A
Panel A
Panel A
Panel A
Panel A
Panel A
Panel A
Panel A
Panel A
Panel A
Panel B
Panel B
Panel A
Panel B
Panel A
Panel A
Panel B
Panel A
Panel B
Panel A
Panel A
Panel A
Panel A
Panel A
Panel A
Panel A
Panel A
Panel A

HEARING

HEARING LOCATION | METHOD

California Correctional Ci
California Correctional Ci
California Correctional Ci
California Correctional Ci
California Health Care Fa
California Health Care Fa
California Health Care Fa
California Health Care Fa
California Men's Colony
California Men's Colony
California Men's Colony
California Men's Colony
California Men's Colony
California State Prison, Lc
California State Prison, L¢
California State Prison, L¢
California State Prison, Lc
California State Prison, Lc
California State Prison, L¢
California State Prison, S:
California State Prison, Sz
California State Prison, S:
California State Prison, S¢
California State Prison, S¢
California State Prison, Sc
California State Prison, Sc
California State Prison, S¢
California Substance Abu
California Substance Abu
California Substance Abu
California Substance Abu
California Substance Abu
California Substance Abu
Centinela State Prison
Centinela State Prison
Centinela State Prison
Centinela State Prison
Centinela State Prison
Centinela State Prison
Centinela State Prison
Central California Womei
Central California Womei
Central California Womel
Central California Womei
Correctional Training Fac:
Correctional Training Fac
Correctional Training Fac
Correctional Training Fac
Correctional Training Fac
Correctional Training Fac
Correctional Training Fac
Correctional Training Fac:
Correctional Training Fac:
Correctional Training Fac
Kern Valley State Prison
Kern Valley State Prison
Kern Valley State Prison
Kern Valley State Prison
Kern Valley State Prison
Mule Creek State Prison
Mule Creek State Prison
Mule Creek State Prison
Mule Creek State Prison

VC Hearing
VC Hearing
VC Hearing
VC Hearing
VC Hearing
VC Hearing
VC Hearing

In-Person
VC Hearing
VC Hearing
VC Hearing
VC Hearing
VC Hearing
VC Hearing
VC Hearing
VC Hearing
VC Hearing
VC Hearing
VC Hearing
VC Hearing
VC Hearing

In-Person
VC Hearing
VC Hearing
VC Hearing
VC Hearing
VC Hearing
VC Hearing
VC Hearing
VC Hearing
VC Hearing
VC Hearing
VC Hearing
VC Hearing
VC Hearing
VC Hearing
VC Hearing
VC Hearing
VC Hearing
VC Hearing

In-Person

In-Person
VC Hearing
VC Hearing
VC Hearing
VC Hearing
VC Hearing
VC Hearing
VC Hearing
VC Hearing
VC Hearing
VC Hearing
VC Hearing
VC Hearing
VC Hearing
VC Hearing
VC Hearing
VC Hearing
VC Hearing
VC Hearing
VC Hearing
VC Hearing
VC Hearing

SCHEDULED DATE
Thursday, December 1, 2022
Thursday, December 1, 2022
Friday, December 2, 2022
Friday, December 2, 2022
Thursday, December 1, 2022
Thursday, December 1, 2022
Thursday, December 1, 2022
Friday, December 2, 2022
Thursday, December 1, 2022
Thursday, December 1, 2022
Thursday, December 1, 2022
Friday, December 2, 2022
Friday, December 2, 2022
Thursday, December 1, 2022
Thursday, December 1, 2022
Thursday, December 1, 2022
Friday, December 2, 2022
Friday, December 2, 2022
Friday, December 2, 2022
Thursday, December 1, 2022
Thursday, December 1, 2022
Friday, December 2, 2022
Thursday, December 1, 2022
Thursday, December 1, 2022
Thursday, December 1, 2022
Friday, December 2, 2022
Friday, December 2, 2022
Thursday, December 1, 2022
Thursday, December 1, 2022
Thursday, December 1, 2022
Friday, December 2, 2022
Friday, December 2, 2022
Friday, December 2, 2022
Thursday, December 1, 2022
Thursday, December 1, 2022
Thursday, December 1, 2022
Thursday, December 1, 2022
Friday, December 2, 2022
Friday, December 2, 2022
Friday, December 2, 2022
Thursday, December 1, 2022
Thursday, December 1, 2022
Friday, December 2, 2022
Friday, December 2, 2022
Thursday, December 1, 2022
Thursday, December 1, 2022
Thursday, December 1, 2022
Thursday, December 1, 2022
Thursday, December 1, 2022
Thursday, December 1, 2022
Friday, December 2, 2022
Friday, December 2, 2022
Friday, December 2, 2022
Friday, December 2, 2022
Thursday, December 1, 2022
Thursday, December 1, 2022
Thursday, December 1, 2022
Friday, December 2, 2022
Friday, December 2, 2022
Thursday, December 1, 2022
Thursday, December 1, 2022
Thursday, December 1, 2022
Friday, December 2, 2022

HEARING

TIME
8:30 AM
11:30 AM
8:30 AM
11:30 AM
8:30 AM
10:30 AM
1:30 PM
8:30 AM
8:30 AM
10:30 AM
1:30 PM
8:30 AM
10:30 AM
8:30 AM
10:30 AM
1:30 PM
8:30 AM
10:30 AM
1:30 PM
8:30 AM
11:30 AM
8:30 AM
8:30 AM
10:30 AM
1:30 PM
8:30 AM
11:30 AM
8:30 AM
10:30 AM
1:30 PM
8:30 AM
10:30 AM
1:30 PM
8:30 AM
10:30 AM
1:30 PM
3:30 PM
8:30 AM
10:30 AM
1:30 PM
8:30 AM
11:30 AM
8:30 AM
11:30 AM
8:30 AM
8:30 AM
10:30 AM
10:30 AM
1:30 PM
1:30 PM
8:30 AM
8:30 AM
11:30 AM
11:30 AM
8:30 AM
10:30 AM
1:30 PM
8:30 AM
11:30 AM
8:30 AM
10:30 AM
1:30 PM
8:30 AM




California Board of Parole Hearings
Parole Hearing Schedule for December 2022

COUNTY OF HEARING HEARING
OFFENDER NAME CDCH# HEARING TYPE COMMITMENT PANEL HEARING LOCATION | METHOD SCHEDULED DATE TIME

URIBE, ALFONSO, ALBERT E30574 | Initial Suitability Hearing |Kern,Fresno,Monterey Panel A |Mule Creek State Prison | VC Hearing |Friday, December 2, 2022 11:30 AM
REINA, RYAN, CHARLES K92728 |Initial Suitability Hearing |Los Angeles Panel A Richard J. Donovan Corre VC Hearing |Thursday, December 1, 2022 8:30 AM
SAWYER, JASON, AARON| E85549 | Initial Suitability Hearing | Los Angeles,Lassen Panel A | Richard J. Donovan Corre VC Hearing |Thursday, December 1, 2022 10:30 AM
USHER, ALVIN, FRANCES | D36737 | Subsequent Suitability H¢Los Angeles,Solano Panel A Richard J. Donovan Corre VC Hearing |Thursday, December 1, 2022 1:30 PM
ARREDONDO, JOHN, GAF  P42058 |Initial Suitability Hearing | Los Angeles Panel A |Richard J. Donovan Corre VC Hearing |Friday, December 2, 2022 8:30 AM
GLEN, TIMOTHY, RAY D58296 Initial Suitability Hearing 'Los Angeles Panel A |Richard J. Donovan Corre VC Hearing  Friday, December 2, 2022 10:30 AM
JUENGAIN, WILLIE D65276 | Initial Suitability Hearing |Los Angeles Panel A |Richard J. Donovan Corre VC Hearing |Friday, December 2, 2022 1:30 PM
CARPENTER, JOHN, LEER(  P45211 |Initial Suitability Hearing |Nevada Panel A Valley State Prison VC Hearing |Thursday, December 1, 2022 8:30 AM
RAMIREZ, ARIEL P78542 | Initial Suitability Hearing | San Bernardino Panel A | Valley State Prison VC Hearing |Thursday, December 1, 2022 10:30 AM
MCGARITY, CHRISTOPHE, G42100 | Subsequent Suitability H¢San Bernardino Panel A |Valley State Prison VC Hearing |Thursday, December 1, 2022 1:30 PM
PRUDENTE, JOSE, LUIS P64584 |Initial Suitability Hearing |Santa Barbara Panel A |Valley State Prison In-Person |Friday, December 2, 2022 8:30 AM
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