



## California Board of Parole Hearings

### Parole Hearing Schedule for December 2022

OFFENDER NAME	CDC#	HEARING TYPE	COUNTY OF COMMITMENT	PANEL	HEARING LOCATION	HEARING METHOD	SCHEDULED DATE	HEARING TIME
MONTGOMERY, MARCUS	T39402	Initial Suitability Hearing	Sacramento,Alameda	Panel A	California Correctional Ci	VC Hearing	Thursday, December 1, 2022	8:30 AM
PAMIROYAN, ALEXIS, ALF	AY7269	Initial Suitability Hearing	Alameda	Panel A	California Correctional Ci	VC Hearing	Thursday, December 1, 2022	11:30 AM
MC KINNY, GREGORY	P23535	Initial Suitability Hearing	Los Angeles,Imperial	Panel A	California Correctional Ci	VC Hearing	Friday, December 2, 2022	8:30 AM
WELLS, STANLEY	B93798	Subsequent Suitability He	Los Angeles,Marin,San Jo	Panel A	California Correctional Ci	VC Hearing	Friday, December 2, 2022	11:30 AM
TREVINO, VICTOR, VERN	H48837	Initial Suitability Hearing	San Mateo,Santa Clara	Panel A	California Health Care Fa	VC Hearing	Thursday, December 1, 2022	8:30 AM
MARTINEZ, EDGAR, BENI	BE1028	Initial Suitability Hearing	Santa Clara	Panel A	California Health Care Fa	VC Hearing	Thursday, December 1, 2022	10:30 AM
HUGHES, LEE, EDWARD	J70693	Subsequent Suitability He	Kern	Panel A	California Health Care Fa	VC Hearing	Thursday, December 1, 2022	1:30 PM
HUMPHREYS, DONALD, R	T62928	Initial Suitability Hearing	Contra Costa	Panel A	California Health Care Fa	In-Person	Friday, December 2, 2022	8:30 AM
HALE, DOUGLAS, KENT	AC9997	Subsequent Suitability He	Riverside	Panel A	California Men's Colony	VC Hearing	Thursday, December 1, 2022	8:30 AM
LUCAS, WILFRED, CARL	D48362	Subsequent Suitability He	Riverside	Panel A	California Men's Colony	VC Hearing	Thursday, December 1, 2022	10:30 AM
SARMIENTO, MARCELO, S	T51413	Subsequent Suitability He	San Francisco	Panel A	California Men's Colony	VC Hearing	Thursday, December 1, 2022	1:30 PM
HERNANDEZ, CESAR, OJE	AP8954	Subsequent Suitability He	Santa Cruz	Panel A	California Men's Colony	VC Hearing	Friday, December 2, 2022	8:30 AM
PENA, MIGUEL, ARTHUR	K69468	Subsequent Suitability He	Los Angeles	Panel A	California Men's Colony	VC Hearing	Friday, December 2, 2022	10:30 AM
VILLANUEVA, JULIO	J03063	Subsequent Suitability He	Los Angeles,Kings	Panel A	California State Prison, Lc	VC Hearing	Thursday, December 1, 2022	8:30 AM
GIUFFRA, DOMINGOS, SE	C23936	Subsequent Suitability He	Los Angeles,Kern, San Ma	Panel A	California State Prison, Lc	VC Hearing	Thursday, December 1, 2022	10:30 AM
STEWART, TODD	AG3078	Initial Suitability Hearing	Los Angeles	Panel A	California State Prison, Lc	VC Hearing	Thursday, December 1, 2022	1:30 PM
MEDRANO, EDWIN	F51692	Subsequent Suitability He	Los Angeles	Panel A	California State Prison, Lc	VC Hearing	Friday, December 2, 2022	8:30 AM
SWAN, JEFFERY, ONEAL	P47495	Initial Suitability Hearing	Los Angeles	Panel A	California State Prison, Lc	VC Hearing	Friday, December 2, 2022	10:30 AM
CHAVEZ, EDDIE	H25244	Subsequent Suitability He	Del Norte,Los Angeles	Panel A	California State Prison, Lc	VC Hearing	Friday, December 2, 2022	1:30 PM
HURTADO, RICHARD	V64077	Initial Suitability Hearing	Tulare	Panel A	California State Prison, Sa	VC Hearing	Thursday, December 1, 2022	8:30 AM
IBARRA, MARTIN, ORTEG	H82990	Subsequent Suitability He	Orange,Fresno	Panel A	California State Prison, Sa	VC Hearing	Thursday, December 1, 2022	11:30 AM
DAIAZ, CARLOS	G42493	Initial Suitability Hearing	Los Angeles	Panel A	California State Prison, Sa	In-Person	Friday, December 2, 2022	8:30 AM
PADILLA, ROBERTO, S	P22465	Subsequent Suitability He	Sacramento	Panel A	California State Prison, Sa	VC Hearing	Thursday, December 1, 2022	8:30 AM
NASH, TIMOTHY, L	P54493	Initial Suitability Hearing	Alameda	Panel A	California State Prison, Sa	VC Hearing	Thursday, December 1, 2022	10:30 AM
PARSONS, DELROY, J	C43729	Subsequent Suitability He	Alameda	Panel A	California State Prison, Sa	VC Hearing	Thursday, December 1, 2022	1:30 PM
THORN, KENNETH, RAND	K83266	Initial Suitability Hearing	Butte	Panel A	California State Prison, Sa	VC Hearing	Friday, December 2, 2022	8:30 AM
BELTRAN, FARREL, MARK	J35321	Subsequent Suitability He	San Bernardino,Kings	Panel A	California State Prison, Sa	VC Hearing	Friday, December 2, 2022	11:30 AM
FLORES, JESSE, DAVID	P24626	Initial Suitability Hearing	Los Angeles	Panel A	California Substance Abu	VC Hearing	Thursday, December 1, 2022	8:30 AM
KRASE, TODD, MICHAEL	P09224	Initial Suitability Hearing	Los Angeles	Panel A	California Substance Abu	VC Hearing	Thursday, December 1, 2022	10:30 AM
HERNANDEZ, JESUS	C89809	Subsequent Suitability He	Los Angeles	Panel A	California Substance Abu	VC Hearing	Thursday, December 1, 2022	1:30 PM
GAGE, GEORGE, HENRY	T57938	Initial Suitability Hearing	Los Angeles	Panel A	California Substance Abu	VC Hearing	Friday, December 2, 2022	8:30 AM
LUJAN, REUBEN, KENNETH	P87809	Initial Suitability Hearing	Los Angeles	Panel A	California Substance Abu	VC Hearing	Friday, December 2, 2022	10:30 AM
DOWNING, PAUL, MYROI	E93058	Subsequent Suitability He	Los Angeles	Panel A	California Substance Abu	VC Hearing	Friday, December 2, 2022	1:30 PM
CUELLAR, EDWARD, JUAN	F48373	Subsequent Suitability He	Kern,Riverside	Panel A	Centinela State Prison	VC Hearing	Thursday, December 1, 2022	8:30 AM
MARTINEZ, JESUS	AA4387	Initial Suitability Hearing	Del Norte,Los Angeles	Panel A	Centinela State Prison	VC Hearing	Thursday, December 1, 2022	10:30 AM
GUDINO, MARTIN	G63713	Initial Suitability Hearing	Los Angeles	Panel A	Centinela State Prison	VC Hearing	Thursday, December 1, 2022	1:30 PM
JORDAN, TYREL, CHARLES	AD9249	Initial Suitability Hearing	Santa Barbara	Panel A	Centinela State Prison	VC Hearing	Thursday, December 1, 2022	3:30 PM
GALLARDO, ROBERT, ART	T68320	Initial Suitability Hearing	San Diego	Panel A	Centinela State Prison	VC Hearing	Friday, December 2, 2022	8:30 AM
ZAMARO, SAMUEL	P31914	Initial Suitability Hearing	San Diego	Panel A	Centinela State Prison	VC Hearing	Friday, December 2, 2022	10:30 AM
TAYLOR, KEVIN, EUGENE	D03165	Subsequent Reconsideration	Ventura	Panel A	Centinela State Prison	VC Hearing	Friday, December 2, 2022	1:30 PM
GUZMAN, DENICE, GARC	WF0457	Subsequent Suitability He	Kern	Panel A	Central California Women	In-Person	Thursday, December 1, 2022	8:30 AM
DAWSON, AMOURA	WE7860	Initial Suitability Hearing	Sacramento	Panel A	Central California Women	In-Person	Thursday, December 1, 2022	11:30 AM
HENNIG, CHARITIE, LOVE	W93275	Subsequent Suitability He	Solano	Panel A	Central California Women	VC Hearing	Friday, December 2, 2022	8:30 AM
WALLACE, TRACY, SHERE	X20893	Initial Suitability Hearing	Los Angeles	Panel A	Central California Women	VC Hearing	Friday, December 2, 2022	11:30 AM
GREY, JAMES, DANIEL	T74365	Initial Suitability Hearing	Sacramento	Panel A	Correctional Training Fac	VC Hearing	Thursday, December 1, 2022	8:30 AM
WILLSON, RODNEY, A	E97618	Subsequent Suitability He	San Diego	Panel B	Correctional Training Fac	VC Hearing	Thursday, December 1, 2022	8:30 AM
LUCIOUS, MANUEL	B91839	Initial Suitability Hearing	San Diego	Panel B	Correctional Training Fac	VC Hearing	Thursday, December 1, 2022	10:30 AM
VIGIL, JUAN, CARLOS	T07646	Initial Suitability Hearing	Sacramento	Panel A	Correctional Training Fac	VC Hearing	Thursday, December 1, 2022	10:30 AM
FRANCO, JOE, FRED	D97133	Subsequent Suitability He	San Diego	Panel B	Correctional Training Fac	VC Hearing	Thursday, December 1, 2022	1:30 PM
MORRIS, JOHN, FITZGERALD	D25511	Initial Suitability Hearing	Sacramento	Panel A	Correctional Training Fac	VC Hearing	Thursday, December 1, 2022	1:30 PM
CARDENAS, ERWIN, VICTOR	V42651	Subsequent Suitability He	Sacramento	Panel A	Correctional Training Fac	VC Hearing	Friday, December 2, 2022	8:30 AM
JIMENEZ, FRANCISCO, AGUSTIN	P84312	Initial Suitability Hearing	San Diego	Panel B	Correctional Training Fac	VC Hearing	Friday, December 2, 2022	8:30 AM
BOOZE, JOHN, JOSEPH	C73821	Subsequent Suitability He	Sacramento	Panel A	Correctional Training Fac	VC Hearing	Friday, December 2, 2022	11:30 AM
LESURE, MATTHEW, LAVI	E14644	Subsequent Suitability He	San Diego	Panel B	Correctional Training Fac	VC Hearing	Friday, December 2, 2022	11:30 AM
PARTIDA, TEODORO	J69244	Subsequent Suitability He	Los Angeles,Kern	Panel A	Kern Valley State Prison	VC Hearing	Thursday, December 1, 2022	8:30 AM
LOPEZ, JUAN, MEDINA	H90942	Subsequent Suitability He	Los Angeles,Kern	Panel A	Kern Valley State Prison	VC Hearing	Thursday, December 1, 2022	10:30 AM
MARTINEZ, ALFREDO, ALBERTO	V48113	Initial Suitability Hearing	Los Angeles,Kings	Panel A	Kern Valley State Prison	VC Hearing	Thursday, December 1, 2022	1:30 PM
HANSEN, TERRY, MICHAEL	F28735	Initial Suitability Hearing	Los Angeles,Orange,Impe	Panel A	Kern Valley State Prison	VC Hearing	Friday, December 2, 2022	8:30 AM
HALE, WEBSTER, JR	C13756	Initial Suitability Hearing	Los Angeles,Monterey	Panel A	Kern Valley State Prison	VC Hearing	Friday, December 2, 2022	11:30 AM
YOUNG, JAMEL, LARON	F60010	Initial Suitability Hearing	Los Angeles	Panel A	Mule Creek State Prison	VC Hearing	Thursday, December 1, 2022	8:30 AM
MONToya, LUIS	H73432	Subsequent Suitability He	San Diego	Panel A	Mule Creek State Prison	VC Hearing	Thursday, December 1, 2022	10:30 AM
VLAHOS, EDWIN, LEWIS	C37474	Initial Suitability Hearing	San Diego	Panel A	Mule Creek State Prison	VC Hearing	Thursday, December 1, 2022	1:30 PM
CARRILLO, VINCENT, PRE	P61145	Initial Suitability Hearing	Kern,Monterey	Panel A	Mule Creek State Prison	VC Hearing	Friday, December 2, 2022	8:30 AM



## California Board of Parole Hearings

## Parole Hearing Schedule for December 2022



# California Board of Parole Hearings

## Parole Hearing Schedule for December 2022



# California Board of Parole Hearings

## Parole Hearing Schedule for December 2022



# California Board of Parole Hearings

## Parole Hearing Schedule for December 2022



# California Board of Parole Hearings

## Parole Hearing Schedule for December 2022



# California Board of Parole Hearings

## Parole Hearing Schedule for December 2022



# California Board of Parole Hearings

## Parole Hearing Schedule for December 2022



# California Board of Parole Hearings

## Parole Hearing Schedule for December 2022



# California Board of Parole Hearings

## Parole Hearing Schedule for December 2022



# California Board of Parole Hearings

## Parole Hearing Schedule for December 2022